

BIASETTO

****PINETTO PASSATEMPO BIANCO**

DENOMINAZIONE PRODOTTO	TRADE NAME
Pinetto cioccolato bianco con frutta secca, riso soffiato e arancia candita	White chocolate Pinetto with dried fruit, puffed rice and candied orange

INGREDIENTI / INGREDIENTS:

ITALIANO	cioccolato bianco (burro di cacao, zucchero, LATTE in polvere, emulsionante: lecitina di SOIA no OGM, vaniglia naturale), PISTACCHI di Bronte, arancia candita (scorza d'arancia, zucchero, sciroppo di glucosio), riso soffiato, pinoli, sale.
ENGLISH	White chocolate (cocoa butter, sugar, powder MILK, emulsifiers : SOY lecithin no OGM, natural vanilla), PISTACHIO of Bronte, candied orange (orange peel, sugar, glucose syrup), puffed rice (contain GLUTEN), pine nuts.

ALLERGENI / ALLERGENS:

	PRESENTE	CC*
<i>Cereali contenenti glutine e derivati / Cereals containing Gluten and product thereof</i>	X	
<i>Crostacei e derivati / Crustaceans and products thereof</i>		
<i>Uova e derivati /Eggs and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Pesce e derivati / Fish and products thereof</i>		
<i>Arachidi e derivati / Peanuts and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Soia e derivati /Soy beans and products thereof</i>	X	
<i>Latte e derivati / Milk and products thereof</i>	X	
<i>Frutta a guscio e derivati / Shell fruits and products thereof</i>	X	
<i>Sedano e derivati / Celery and products thereof</i>		
<i>Senape e derivati / Mustard and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Semi di sesamo e derivati / Sesame seeds and products thereof</i>		X
<i>Residuo in SO₂>10 mg/Kg o 10 mg/l /SO₂ more than 10 mg/Kg o 10 mg/l</i>		
<i>Lupino e prodotti a base di lupino / Lupin and products thereof</i>		
<i>Molluschi e prodotti a base di mollusco / Mollusco and products thereof</i>		

*Possibilità di contaminazione crociata / Potential cross-contamination